



## Installation Instructions

**2007-09 ACURA MDX**

**Sport Bar Part # 6549**

### Part List

1	Sport Bar	2	12*30mm Hex Head Bolt
1	Driver Mounting Bracket	4	12mm Lock Washer
1	Passenger Mounting Bracket	4	12mm Flat Washer
2	Upper Support Bracket	2	10mm Flat Washer
2	12-1.25mm x 40mm Hex Head Bolt	2	10mm Hex Nut
2	8*25mm Hex Head Bolt	4	8mm Flat Washer
2	8mm Flange Nut		

### PROCEDURE:

- 1. REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX. VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.**
2. Use the included (1) 12-1.25mm x 40mm Hex Head Bolts, (1) 12mm Flat Washer, (1) 12mm Lock Washer to attach the passenger lower bracket to the factory hole (Figure 2). Do not tighten at this time.
3. Use the include (1) M12\*30mm hex head bolts, (1) M12 Lock Washer, (1) M12 Flat Washer to attach the lower passenger mounting bracket to the sport Bar as shown in Figure 1. Do not tighten at this time.
4. Locate the upper support brackets. Using the (1) M8\*25, (1) 8mm flat washer, (1) 8mm flange nut loosely attach them to the vehicle as shown in figure 3.
5. Repeat 2-4 steps on the driver side.
6. Once the Sport Bar is fully mounted on vehicle, level and adjust it and tighten all hardware at this time.

Figure 1



Figure 2



Figure 3



Figure 4

